La version physique du Dossier d’Appel d’Offres peut être obtenue au Secrétariat Général de la Commune de

Nyambaka dès publication du présent avis, sur présentation d’une quittance de versement à la Recette

Municipale de Nyambaka d’une somme non remboursable des frais d’achat du DAO de 35 000 (trente-cinq
mille) francs CFA. Il est également possible d’obtenir la version électronique du dossier par téléchargement
gratuit aux adresses sus indiquées pour la version électronique.

12. Remise des offres

Pour la soumission hors ligne, chaque offre, rédigée en français ou en anglais en (07) sept exemplaires dont

[...]

Chaque soumissionnaire doit joindre à ses pièces administratives un cautionnement de soumission , acquitté
à la main, délivrée par un organisme ou une institution financière agréée par le Ministre chargé des finances

pour émettre les cautions dans le domaines des marchés publics dont la liste figure dans la pièce 14 du

DAO dont le montant s’élève à 302 000 (trois cent deux mille) francs CFA (1% du montant de

l’enveloppe) valable pendant trente (30) jours au-delà de la date de validité des offres. L’absence de la
caution de soumission délivrée par une banque de premier ordre ou un organisme financier de première

catégorie autorisé par le Ministère chargé des Finances à émettre des cautions dans le cadre des marchés

[...]

Each bidder must attach to his administrative documents a hand-endorsed bid bond (in accordance with the
model attaclled in the appendix) drawn up by a first-rate bank or an insurance agency approved by the
Ministry of Finance and the list of which appears in document 12 of the DAO, in the amount of 302 000
(three hundred two thousand) CFA francs CFAF (1% of the amount of the envelope) for each lot and
valid for thirty (30) days beyond the date of validity of the offers. The absence of the bid bond issued by a
first-rate bank or financial body of first category authorised by the Minister in charge of Finance to issue

[...]

Acquisition of the Tender File
The hard copy of the file may be obtained from the General secretary of the Municipality ofNyambaka upon
publication of this notice, upon presentation of a receipt for payment to the municipal revenue ofNyambaka
of a non-refundable sum of 35 000 (thirty five thousand) CFA francs for the cost ofpurchasing the file.
It is equally possible to obtain the electronic version of the Tender File by downloading it free of charge
through the addresses indicated above

1 12. Submissionofoffers
Eaclr tender, written in French or English, in (07) seven copies including 1 original and 06 (six) copies

[...]

The criteria relating to the qualification of candidates will relate, for information only, to:
1- A sworn statement from the tenderer, signed and dated certifying the visit to the site and following the
model attached;

2- Turnover for the last two (02) years;
3- Certificate of bank solvency greater than or equal to 15,000,000 (fifteen million CFA francs);
4- Reference of the company in similar achievements;
5- Technical supervision personnel on site;
6- Materials essential to the achievement of the mission:

7- Technical proposal: existence of a methodoIogy (Organigram of the Company, Organization and